PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Burnham Institute	11/07/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Burnham Institute for Medical Research	
Street Address:	10901 N. Torrey Pines Road	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10222772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)597-1585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8585359001 Email: lford@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 1: 4370 La Jolla Village Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066654-0740
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Ford

Total Attachments: 3 source=122689#page1.tif source=122689#page2.tif

source=122689#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021799 FRAME: 0681

500697693

S40.00

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
Docket No.: 066654-0740	Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY						
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:							
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
The Burnham Institute		Name: Burnham Inst	itute for Medical Research				
		Address: 10901 N. Tor	rey Pines Road				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	La Jolla, CA	92037				
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
Assignment	Merger						
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name						
Other							
Execution Date: 11/07/05							
		Additional name(s) & add	lress(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If the document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the	execution date of the applic	eation is:				
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/222,772		B. Patent No(s).					
,	Additional numbers attach	ned? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
concerning document should be mailed:							
MCDERMOTT WILL & EMER	Y LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
Name:							
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed					
		Authorized to be o	harged to deposit account				
Street Address: 4370 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 700		8. Deposit account numb	er:				
		502624					
City: San Diego State: CA	Zip: 92122						
	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.							
Deborah L. Cadena, Reg. No. 44,048	/Deborah L. Cadena/		November 6, 2008				
Name and Registration No. of Person Signin			Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3							
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)							

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically-transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Nov 6, 2008.

/Loni Ford/

Lori Ford

PATENT REEL: 021799 FRAME: 0682

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

DEC 1 5 2005

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

PATENT REEL: 021799 FRAME: 0683

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ENDURSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC - 6 2005

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the **president** and the **secretary**, respectively, of <u>The Burnham Institute</u>, a California corporation.
- 2. The name of the corporation is <u>BURNHAM INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH</u>.
- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the members.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: 7 November 2005

John C. Reed, M.D., Ph.D., President & CEO

Nancy J. Beddingfield, Secretary



PATENT REEL: 021799 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 11/06/2008